MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE: July 23, 2015

AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Item #9

Resolution File No. 15-467 Ordinance File No.

COMMITTEE: Finance, Personnel and Audit

OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S): Lipscomb, Sr.

ADD AND/OR DELETE AS FOLLOWS:

Amend the BE IT RESOLVED clauses as follows:

BE IT RESOLVED, the Medical Examiner's Office is authorized to allow payment to Lake Country Pathologists for services provided through May 31, 2015, specifically \$18,750, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Office of the Comptroller is authorized to pay Lake Country Pathologists \$18,750 after the Medical Examiner submits the payment request and invoice; and

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED, that work by Lake Country Pathologists has ceased effective June 1, 2015.